	1-31-60	10-04-2	2001	; I U.S. DEPARTMENT C	OF COMMERCE	
	_					
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		14 (4 mm) (14 mm) (18 mm)	<b>Y Y Y</b>		
	To the Honorable Commission	101865	211	ned original documents or copy thereo!		
	Name of conveying party(ies):		_ , . 	ss of receiving party(les):		
		14/na/.	Name: <u>Univ</u>	ersal Studios, D	<u>ac</u>	
\ 	MCA INC.	11/28/01	internal Address:	LRW - 6th Floor	<u>r</u>	
,			Street Artrines:	100 Universal Cit	ry Plaza	
	☐ Individual(s)	Association				
,	General Partnership Corporation-State Del	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Univers	sal CityState: CA ZIP	-31608	
•	① Other			citizenship		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stached?   Yes  No		☐ Association			
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Umited Partn	ership		
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-S	State Delaware	<u>-</u>	
	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		led in the United Status, a domestic rec	Trestribly .	
	Other		designation is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ Lasperate document from Assignment)	No	
	Execution Date: 12/9/96		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Di Yes (3 No			
•	4. Application number(s) or regis	tration number(s):	1			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	;	B. Tradema	urk registration No.(s)		
		:			•	
			11	175988		
	' Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and	T	
	concerning document should t	be mailed:	registrations involv	ėd	- []	
	Name: Anne B. Nic	elsen				
	Universal City Studios. Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$40 .	.00	
			☐ Enclosed			
			<b>5</b>			
	72 1122 1		Authorized to	be charged to deposit accou	nt	
	Street Address: 100 Universal City Plaza		8. Deposit account number:			
			•	0-0333		
1	CheUniversal City	State: C3 71P: 01 600	(Attach dunicate o	copy of this page if paying by de	oosit account)	
10/03/2001 DBYRNE 0000021	City: Universal City 1 500333 1175755 \	DO NOT USE				
01 FC:481 40.00 CH						
	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge a of the onginal document.	ing belief, the foregoing injorn	nation is true and com	act and any attached copy is	a true copy	
			annett-			
	Anne B. Nielsen Name of Person Signing		MUY W	9/20/01 Date		
	rearis or releast organiza	•	Total number	r of pages comprising cover sheet:	2	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				السئنداد	
		Do not detact	this portion			
		23 33_3.				
	Mail documents to be rec	orded with required cover shee	et information to:			
		Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
	Box Assignments					
		Washington, D.C. 20231				
		Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per				
	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,					
		Office of Management and B	udget, Paperwork Re	duction Project (0651-001)	1).	
	Washington, D.C. 205	03.	ТС	RADEMARK		
L				<u> </u>		

REEL: 002377 FRAME: 0416



## ANNE B. NIELSEN

VICE PRESIDENT - SENIOR TRADEMARK COUNSEL

September 20, 2001

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Name Change from MCA Inc. to

Universal Studios. Inc.

Dear Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a Cover Sheet for the above-referenced entities. Please charge the Forty Dollars (\$40.00) to Deposit Account No. 50-0333. A duplicate of the Cover Sheet is enclosed for accounting purposes.

Sincerely,

**Enclosures** 

UNIVERSAL STUDIOS

**RECORDED: 09/28/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002377 FRAME: 0417